

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).621-623/2010

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.ABDUL GAFFAR & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 713-715 of 2011

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/04/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Md.I.A. Rahmani, Adv.
Mr. Arun K.Beriwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(Cr1.) Nos.713-715/2011 that State remains unserved in that case and that the State has filed SLP(Cr1.) Nos. 621-623/2010 through a counsel. If that be so, serve the notice on the counsel for the State and file proof of service. Likewise, the parties who are common and remain unserved in one case may be served with the notice if he appears through counsel in connected case. File proof of service within two weeks.

- 2 -

All the respondents are granted, as a last opportunity, time for filing counter affidavit on or before 5.7.2011.

List on 5.7.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR