

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).621-623/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2008 in CRLA No.710/2006 , CRLA No.998/2006 , CRLA No.1001/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.ABDUL GAFFAR & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 713-715 of 2011

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report0

Date: 09/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Allanki,Adv.
Ms. Savita Dhanda,Adv.
Mr. V. Pattabhi,Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mohd. I.A. Rahmani,Adv.
Mr. K. Gautam,Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master