

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1778-1780/2011

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.IMRAN

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1781-1783/2011 (II)

Date : 24-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR
Mr. Haridya Iyengar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, AOR
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal Nos.1778-1780/2011

The appeal against Respondent Nos.1, 3, 4 and 5 stood dismissed by virtue of order dated 20.07.2015. Hence, the appeal survives only against Respondent No.2, namely, Md. Imran.

Notice is issued against Respondent No.2. He is served but remained unrepresented.

Mr. A. Sirajudeen, learned senior counsel, who is present in the Court, is requested to assist the court as Amicus Curiae on

behalf of respondent No.2.

List the matter next week.

Criminal Appeal Nos. 1781-1783/2011

The appeal against Respondent Nos.1, 3, 4 and 5 stood dismissed by virtue of order dated 20.07.2015. Hence, the appeal survives only against two respondents, namely, Md. Imran and State of A.P.

Despite service of notice, the respondent, namely, Md. Imran remained unrepresented. Mr. A. Sirajudeen, learned senior counsel is requested to assist the Court as *Amicus Curiae* on behalf of the unserved respondents.

List the matter next week.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER