

RE-REVISED

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1778-1780/2011

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.IMRAN

Respondent(s)

(Pursuant to court's order dt. 24.09.2019, Mr. A. Sirajudeen, Ld. Sr. Counsel has been appointed as Amicus Curiae on behalf of common sole Respondent in Crl. Appeal Nos.1778-80/2011 and common Respondent No.1 in Crl. A.Nos. 1781-83/2011.)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1781-1783/2011 (II)

Date : 03-10-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

Counsel for the parties:-

Mr. A. Sirajuddin, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR
Mr. H. Iyengar, Adv.
Mr. Karri Venkata Reddy, Adv.
Mr. S. Xavier Felix, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Concerned Registrar is directed to go through the file and put the note as to whether;

(i) All the respondents are served in both the appeals or not;

(ii) Whether the respondents were represented by any of the advocate on record;

(iii) Whether any of the respondents have died or absconding.

List after the Diwali Vacations.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

REVISED

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1778-1780/2011

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.IMRAN

Respondent(s)

(Pursuant to court's order dt. 24.09.2019, Mr. A. Sirajudeen, Ld. Sr. Counsel has been appointed as Amicus Curiae on behalf of common sole Respondent in Crl. Appeal Nos.1778-80/2011 and common Respondent No.1 in Crl. A.Nos. 1781-83/2011.)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1781-1783/2011 (II)

Date : 03-10-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

Counsel for the parties:-

Mr. A. Sirajuddin, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR
Mr. H. Iyengar, Adv.
Mr. Karri Venkata Reddy, Adv.
Mr. S. Xavier Felix, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Registrar General is directed to go through the file and put the note as to whether;

(i) All the respondents are served in both the appeals or not;

(ii) Whether the respondents were represented by any of the advocate on record;

(iii) Whether any of the respondents have died or absconding.

List after the Diwali Vacations.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1778-1780/2011

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.IMRAN

Respondent(s)

(Pursuant to court's order dt. 24.09.2019, Mr. A. Sirajudeen, Ld. Sr. Counsel has been appointed as Amicus Curiae on behalf of common sole Respondent in Crl. Appeal Nos.1778-80/2011 and common Respondent No.1 in Crl. A.Nos. 1781-83/2011.)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1781-1783/2011 (II)

Date : 03-10-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

Counsel for the parties:-

Mr. A. Sirajuddin, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR
Mr. H. Iyengar, Adv.
Mr. Karri Venkata Reddy, Adv.
Mr. S. Xavier Felix, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Registrar General is directed to go through the file and put the note as to whether;

(i) All the respondents are served in both the appeals or not;

(ii) Whether the respondents are were represented by any of the advocate on record;

(iii) Whether any of the respondents have died or absonding.

List after the Diwali Vacations.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)