

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1778-1780/2011

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.IMRAN

Respondent(s)

(Pursuant to court's order dt. 24.09.2019, Mr. A. Sirajudeen, Ld. Sr. Counsel has been appointed as Amicus Curiae on behalf of common sole Respondent in CrI. Appeal Nos.1778-80/2011 and common Respondent No.1 in CrI. A.Nos. 1781-83/2011. Name of Mr. Sirajudeen, Ld. Sr. Counsel may be shown in the cause list.)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1781-1783/2011 (II)

Date : 02-02-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR(Not present)

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, AOR(Not present)

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties could not be connected through video conferencing.

List the matters in the next week.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)