

ITEM NO.108

Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1778-1780/2011

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.IMRAN

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1781-1783/2011 (II)

Date : 10-03-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

Mr. A. Sirajudeen, Sr. Adv. (AC)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Bina Madhwan, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR  
Ms. Sweena Nair, Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Bina Madhwan, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that insofar as three accused are concerned, their appeal was dismissed for non-prosecution earlier.

Mr. A. Sirajudeen, learned senior counsel, who is appearing on behalf of Respondent No.2 as amicus curiae, is not present today.

Ms. Bina Madhwan, learned counsel for the appellant submits

that she will inform the learned amicus curiae about the next date of hearing.

List on 18.03.2021.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER