

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1778-1780/2011

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.IMRAN

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 94702/2024 - MODIFICATION)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1781-1783/2011 (II)

Date : 22-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

Mr. A. Sirajudeen, Sr. Adv. (Amicus Curiae)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR
Mr. Khubaib Shakeel, Adv.

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. S. Uday Bhanu, Adv.
Mr. Vineet George, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 94702/2024

As per order dated 15.02.2024, an application for recall of dismissal of appeal was allowed with respect to Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 5. In fact, it ought to be Respondent Nos. 1, 3 to 5. Accordingly, the order dated 15.02.2024 for recall be read for Respondent Nos. 1, 3 to 5. Even after service, the respondents are not appearing, however,

bailable warrants to the tune of Rs. 10,000/- each be issued to all the accused persons in connection with offence under Section 396 IPC registered at Kanchanbagh Police Station as Crime No. 54/2005 decided in Sessions Case No. 505 of 2005 by IV Additional Metropolitan Sessions Judge, Hyderabad.

The SHO of the concerned Police Station shall serve the bailable warrants to all the accused persons namely Mohd. Nazeer, Syed Mukthar, Mohd. Abdul Gaffar, Mohd. Muzaffar and Mohd. Imran [mentioned as Annexure P-1 at Page Nos. 51-52 of the SLP] on their addresses. Report of service be made available within six weeks. The above application is disposed of accordingly.

Re-list the matter after six weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER