

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1778-1780/2011

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. ABDUL GAFFAR AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

MS. SANSRITI PATHAK, ADVOCATE AS AMICUS CURIAE ON BEHALF OF COMMON RESPONDENT NOS.1, 3, 4 AND 5 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.1778-1780 OF 2011 AND CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.1781-1783 OF 2011. MR. A. SIRAJUDEEN, LD. SR. COUNSEL AS AMICUS CURIAE ON BEHALF OF COMMON RESPONDENT NO.2 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.1778-1780 OF 2011 AND CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.1781-1783 OF 2011.

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1781-1783/2011 (II)

MS. SANSRITI PATHAK, ADVOCATE AS AMICUS CURIAE ON BEHALF OF COMMON RESPONDENT NOS.1, 3, 4 AND 5 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.1778-1780 OF 2011 AND CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.1781-1783 OF 2011.

MR. A. SIRAJUDEEN, LD. SR. COUNSEL AS AMICUS CURIAE ON BEHALF OF COMMON RESPONDENT NO.2 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.1778-1780 OF 2011 AND CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.1781-1783 OF 2011.

Date : 05-02-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR
Mr. Nirmal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Khubaib Shakeel, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Vaibhaw, Adv.
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Vineet George, Adv.

**For Respondent(s) : Ms. Sansriti Pathak, AOR
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR**

**Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Vineet George, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 15.04.2026.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**